
PALM BEACH COUNTY
 DEVELOPMENT REVIEW 

RESULT LIST 

September 20, 2023 

Review the published Zoning Staff Calendar for critical due dates. 

PUBLIC HEARING ITEMS 

Agenda 
Item 

Control # Application # Application Name Project Manager ZC 
Hearing 

BCC 
Hearing 

I. CERTIFIED 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

II. 

2002-00032 DOA-2022-01140 

1999-30103 Z/W-2022-01517 

2001-50052 SV-2022-01890 

1979-00106 ZV/DOA/W-2023-00372 

1973-00237 ZV/SV/PDD/CA-2023-00374 

2001-00039 CB-2023-00651 

2012-00292 Z/CA-2023-00660 

2001-00005 ABN/DOA/CA-2023-00668 

NOT CERTIFIED 

7-Eleven Inc 40459 

Cagigas Medical Center 

GLMC Warehouse 

Lyons Glades Center 

Northlake Commercial 

Big Dreams Preschool 

Al Packer Fleet Services 

Elan Palm Reserve MUPD 

Jordan Jafar 

Jerome Ottey 

Werner Vaughan 

Donna Adelsperger 

Donna Adelsperger 

Nancy Frontany 

Imene Haddad 

Donna Adelsperger 

11/02/2023 11/29/2023 

11/02/2023 11/29/2023 

11/02/2023 

11/02/2023 11/29/2023 

11/02/2023 11/29/2023 

11/02/2023 

11/02/2023 11/29/2023 

11/02/2023 11/29/2023 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

III. 

1986-00114 DOA-2022-00509 

2021-00099 SV-2022-01269 

2023-00019 CA-2023-00369 

1974-00126 DOA-2023-00534 

1982-00157 CB/CA-2023-00656 

1997-00062 ABN/Z/CA-2023-00657 

2022-00044 CA-2023-00675 

2006-00017 PDD-2023-00853 

1996-00041 DOA-2023-00877 

2021-00073 ZV/PDD/DOA-2023-00955 

2023-00075 Z-2023-00971 

WITHDRAWALS 

Atlantic Christian Academy Timothy Haynes 

Poinsettia Duplexes Werner Vaughan 

Court Daycare Vincent Stark 

Burlington Self Storage at Gun Imene Haddad 

Club Road 

RCRU Investments TDR Matthew Boyd 

Eternal Gospel Church Nancy Frontany 

Adam's Fiveplex Matthew Boyd 

Verdura Farms PUD Matthew Boyd 

Palm Beach County Firefighters Imene Haddad 

Employee Benefits Fund 

Johns PUD Imene Haddad 

Bedner - Lee Industrial Donna Adelsperger 

20. 

21. 

2023-00014 SV-2023-00229 

2007-00357 ABN-2023-01004 

Victory Gospel Assembly of 
Christ 

Bedner Oaks 

Werner Vaughan 

Donna Adelsperger 

END OF RESULT LIST
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